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Super KF & KF1

Pré-Finale / Pre-Final

Classement Officiel / Official Classification

Document N°28  /  23.05.2010 - 12:58  /  Page 1/1  /  CIK-FIAVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 3.06

20.05.2010 - 23.05.2010  /  Suzuka (JPN) Heure d'affichage / Posting time : 

Clt N° Concurrent Nat Pilote Nat Chassis / Moteur / Pneus Tours Ecart M.Tour Vitesse Pénalité

Rnk No. Entrant Driver Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap B.Lap Speed Penalty

1 3 Chiesa Corse ITA Rowland, Oliver GBR Zanardi / Parilla / B'stone 16 58.129 78.28

2 1 Chiesa Corse ITA De Vries, Nyck NLD Zanardi / Parilla / B'stone 16 +19.518 59.273 76.77

3 17 Tony Kart Racing Team Japan JPN Inoue, Hiroyuki JPN Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 +20.939 58.812 77.37

4 2 Tony Kart Racing Team Japan JPN Kiyohara, Shota JPN Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 +22.434 58.503 77.78

5 10 Nuova Kart JPN Yoshida, Akio JPN Exprit / Maxter / B'stone 16 +27.456 58.299 78.05

6 14 Masuda Racing Project JPN Fujie, Ryuya JPN FA Kart / TM / Dunlop 16 +27.900 59.719 76.19

7 6 Masuda Racing Project JPN Ohtani, Ryo JPN CRG / TM / Dunlop 16 +27.964 59.258 76.78

8 7 Musashino Kart Club JPN Nakamori, Takeharu JPN DR / Maxter / B'stone 16 +28.712 58.767 77.43

9 8 Tony Kart Racing Team Japan JPN Ishikawa, Keishi JPN Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 +31.720 58.949 77.19 +10.000

10 11 Harada Kart Club JPN Fujimatsu, Gaku JPN FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 +31.766 59.055 77.05

11 5 Trenta Quattro Nara JPN Kose, Shoya JPN Maranello / Maranello / Dunlop 16 +33.649 59.178 76.89

12 18 Harada Kart Club JPN Sato, Shoji JPN FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 16 +34.653 58.714 77.50

13 15 Harada Kart Club JPN Maehara, Yoshiaki JPN FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 5 +11 Laps 1:02.083 73.29

14 16 Harada Kart Club JPN Ito, Kosaku JPN FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 2 +14 Laps 1:12.880 62.43

15 12 Takagi Planning JPN Kawabata, Shintaro JPN Birel / Parilla / B'stone 1 +15 Laps 1:07.347 67.56

16 4 CRG Japan JPN Yasuda, Hironobu JPN CRG / Maxter / B'stone 1 +15 Laps 1:08.875 66.06

 Meilleur tour / Best lap : 3  Rowland, Oliver - 58.129

Exclus / Excluded

9 Wild Kart ITA Watatani, Hiroaki JPN Wildkart / Vortex / B'stone

#8 : 10'' penalty for no respect of starting procedure, Art.2.20. of CIK-FIA General prescriptions

#9 : Excluded, not conform with the CIK-FIA Technical Regulations, drawing no.2b

Sous réserve de contrôles technique & sportif / Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Steward #1 Steward #2 Steward #3
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Super KF & KF1

Finale / Final

Classement Officiel / Official Classification

Document N°32  /  23.05.2010 - 15:31  /  Page 1/1  /  CIK-FIAVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 3.06

20.05.2010 - 23.05.2010  /  Suzuka (JPN) Heure d'affichage / Posting time : 

Clt N° Concurrent Nat Pilote Nat Chassis / Moteur / Pneus Tours Ecart M.Tour Vitesse

Rnk No. Entrant Driver Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap B.Lap Speed

1 3 Chiesa Corse ITA Rowland, Oliver GBR Zanardi / Parilla / B'stone 24 58.984 77.14

2 2 Tony Kart Racing Team Japan JPN Kiyohara, Shota JPN Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 +14.859 59.083 77.01

3 1 Chiesa Corse ITA De Vries, Nyck NLD Zanardi / Parilla / B'stone 24 +19.342 59.321 76.70

4 4 CRG Japan JPN Yasuda, Hironobu JPN CRG / Maxter / B'stone 24 +20.540 59.130 76.95

5 12 Takagi Planning JPN Kawabata, Shintaro JPN Birel / Parilla / B'stone 24 +21.782 59.126 76.96

6 8 Tony Kart Racing Team Japan JPN Ishikawa, Keishi JPN Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 +25.097 59.393 76.61

7 15 Harada Kart Club JPN Maehara, Yoshiaki JPN FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 +25.964 59.238 76.81

8 17 Tony Kart Racing Team Japan JPN Inoue, Hiroyuki JPN Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 +26.783 59.029 77.08

9 18 Harada Kart Club JPN Sato, Shoji JPN FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 24 +38.505 59.194 76.87

10 10 Nuova Kart JPN Yoshida, Akio JPN Exprit / Maxter / B'stone 24 +46.243 59.356 76.66

11 14 Masuda Racing Project JPN Fujie, Ryuya JPN FA Kart / TM / Dunlop 24 +48.366 1:00.079 75.74

12 6 Masuda Racing Project JPN Ohtani, Ryo JPN CRG / TM / Dunlop 19 +5 Laps 1:00.400 75.33

13 5 Trenta Quattro Nara JPN Kose, Shoya JPN Maranello / Maranello / Dunlop 13 +11 Laps 1:01.270 74.26

14 7 Musashino Kart Club JPN Nakamori, Takeharu JPN DR / Maxter / B'stone 10 +14 Laps 1:00.477 75.24

15 11 Harada Kart Club JPN Fujimatsu, Gaku JPN FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 4 +20 Laps 1:07.511 67.40

16 16 Harada Kart Club JPN Ito, Kosaku JPN FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone +24 Laps

 Meilleur tour / Best lap : 3  Rowland, Oliver - 58.984

Pas un tour / No lap

16 Harada Kart Club JPN Ito, Kosaku JPN FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone

Sous réserve de contrôles technique & sportif / Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Steward #1 Steward #2 Steward #3
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KF2

Pré-Finale / Pre-Final

Classement Officiel / Official Classification

Document N°KF2-38  /  23.05.2010 - 12:20  /  Page 1/1  /  CIK-FIAVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 3.06

20.05.2010 - 23.05.2010  /  Suzuka (JPN) Heure d'affichage / Posting time : 

Clt N° Concurrent Nat Pilote Nat Chassis / Moteur / Pneus Tours Ecart M.Tour Vitesse Pénalité

Rnk No. Entrant Driver Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap B.Lap Speed Penalty

1 114 CRG Japan JPN Fujinami, Kiyoto JPN CRG / Maxter / B'stone 16 59.163 76.91

2 102 Tony Kart Racing Team ITA D'Agosto, Ignazio ITA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 16 +0.265 1:00.051 75.77

3 107 Birel Pacific Motor Sport JPN Homi Mehta, Bryan JPN Birel / Parilla / B'stone 16 +4.044 59.803 76.08

4 101 CRG Junior Team GBR Gatting, Michelle DNK CRG / Maxter / Dunlop 16 +5.577 1:00.310 75.45

5 125 Quintarelli Corse JPN Asahi, Turbo JPN Birel / TM / Dunlop 16 +8.124 1:00.256 75.51

6 110 Tony Kart Junior RT GBR Butcher, Lindsay GBR Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 16 +12.433 1:00.574 75.12

7 122 Sugiyama Racing JPN Kubo, Rintaro JPN RK / BMB / Dunlop 16 +13.052 1:00.870 74.75

8 128 Team Hirano JPN Shinotani, Hiroki JPN Tony Kart / Parilla / Dunlop 16 +13.125 1:00.164 75.63

9 115 Tony Kart Racing Team ITA Kanamaru, Yu CHE Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 16 +13.257 1:00.372 75.37 +1.000

10 104 Takagi Planning JPN Wada, Kenshiro JPN Birel / Parilla / Dunlop 16 +14.589 1:00.588 75.10

11 109 Team Global JPN Sathienthirakul, Tanart IRL Maddox / TM / Dunlop 16 +18.217 1:01.195 74.35

12 106 Maddox Racing Team IDN Jakile, Andi IDN Zanardi / TM / Dunlop 16 +29.602 1:01.524 73.96

13 116 Sean GP IDN Asmasoebrata, Alexandra IDN FA Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 16 +30.276 1:01.236 74.30

14 129 Team Global JPN Vongprai, Kittitat THA CRG / TM / Dunlop 16 +32.221 1:01.882 73.53

15 105 Chiesa Corse ITA Ghiotto, Luca ITA Zanardi / Parilla / Dunlop 16 +32.464 1:00.246 75.53

16 118 Sean GP IDN Ricardo Gelael, Sean IDN FA Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 16 +34.857 1:01.330 74.19

17 117 Sean GP IDN Monoarfa, Ryan Anthony IDN FA Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 16 +36.610 1:01.709 73.73

18 121 CRG Japan JPN Fujimoto, Kento JPN CRG / Maxter / Dunlop 16 +38.608 1:01.929 73.47

19 119 Team Global JPN Tang, Andrew SGP Zanardi / Vortex / Dunlop 16 +40.833 1:01.752 73.68

20 108 Nuova Kart JPN Miyazaki, Aiko JPN Spirit / Parilla / Dunlop 16 +40.879 1:02.262 73.08

21 126 Team Hirano JPN Osada, Kazumi JPN CRG / Parilla / Yokohama 12 +4 Laps 1:02.827 72.42

22 130 Sugiyama Racing JPN Miyagishima, Hiroto JPN RK / BMB / Yokohama 8 +8 Laps 1:04.213 70.86

23 127 Kart Kozo Racing JPN Kosugi, Satoshi JPN Birel / Parilla / Dunlop 6 +10 Laps 1:00.754 74.89

24 123 Kosmic Racing Team Japan JPN Miyazawa, Kazuki JPN Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop +16 Laps

25 103 Tony Kart Racing Team ITA Olmedo, Jose Antonio ITA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop +16 Laps

26 120 Racing Industria PHL Benitez, Javier Miguel PHL Zanardi / Vortex / Dunlop +16 Laps

 Meilleur tour / Best lap : 114  Fujinami, Kiyoto - 59.163

Pas un tour / No lap

103 Tony Kart Racing Team ITA Olmedo, Jose Antonio ITA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop

120 Racing Industria PHL Benitez, Javier Miguel PHL Zanardi / Vortex / Dunlop

123 Kosmic Racing Team Japan JPN Miyazawa, Kazuki JPN Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop

#115 : 1'' penalty for no respect of starting procedure, Art.2.20. of CIK_FIA General prescriptions

Sous réserve de contrôles technique & sportif / Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Steward #1 Steward #2 Steward #3
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KF2

Finale / Final

Classement Officiel / Official Classification

Document N°KF2-42  /  23.05.2010 - 14:47  /  Page 1/1  /  CIK-FIAVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 3.06

20.05.2010 - 23.05.2010  /  Suzuka (JPN) Heure d'affichage / Posting time : 

Clt N° Concurrent Nat Pilote Nat Chassis / Moteur / Pneus Tours Ecart M.Tour Vitesse Pénalité

Rnk No. Entrant Driver Chassis / Engine / Tyres Laps Gap B.Lap Speed Penalty

1 114 CRG Japan JPN Fujinami, Kiyoto JPN CRG / Maxter / B'stone 24 1:00.955 74.65 +8.000

2 102 Tony Kart Racing Team ITA D'Agosto, Ignazio ITA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 24 +3.473 1:01.358 74.16

3 101 CRG Junior Team GBR Gatting, Michelle DNK CRG / Maxter / Dunlop 24 +18.645 1:01.906 73.50

4 115 Tony Kart Racing Team ITA Kanamaru, Yu CHE Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 24 +20.379 1:01.518 73.96

5 125 Quintarelli Corse JPN Asahi, Turbo JPN Birel / TM / Dunlop 24 +24.446 1:02.172 73.19

6 104 Takagi Planning JPN Wada, Kenshiro JPN Birel / Parilla / Dunlop 24 +29.068 1:02.430 72.88

7 107 Birel Pacific Motor Sport JPN Homi Mehta, Bryan JPN Birel / Parilla / B'stone 24 +31.504 1:00.248 75.52

8 116 Sean GP IDN Asmasoebrata, Alexandra IDN FA Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 24 +32.259 1:02.384 72.94

9 127 Kart Kozo Racing JPN Kosugi, Satoshi JPN Birel / Parilla / Dunlop 24 +32.550 1:02.156 73.20

10 103 Tony Kart Racing Team ITA Olmedo, Jose Antonio ITA Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 24 +35.243 1:01.995 73.39

11 129 Team Global JPN Vongprai, Kittitat THA CRG / TM / Dunlop 24 +42.268 1:02.572 72.72

12 128 Team Hirano JPN Shinotani, Hiroki JPN Tony Kart / Parilla / Dunlop 24 +47.137 1:02.118 73.25

13 117 Sean GP IDN Monoarfa, Ryan Anthony IDN FA Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 23 +1 Lap 1:02.676 72.60

14 123 Kosmic Racing Team Japan JPN Miyazawa, Kazuki JPN Kosmic / Vortex / Dunlop 23 +1 Lap 1:02.048 73.33

15 121 CRG Japan JPN Fujimoto, Kento JPN CRG / Maxter / Dunlop 15 +9 Laps 1:03.156 72.05

16 108 Nuova Kart JPN Miyazaki, Aiko JPN Spirit / Parilla / Dunlop 12 +12 Laps 1:03.038 72.18

17 122 Sugiyama Racing JPN Kubo, Rintaro JPN RK / BMB / Dunlop 9 +15 Laps 1:02.444 72.87

18 126 Team Hirano JPN Osada, Kazumi JPN CRG / Parilla / Yokohama 9 +15 Laps 1:05.485 69.48

19 118 Sean GP IDN Ricardo Gelael, Sean IDN FA Kart / Vortex / Dunlop 8 +16 Laps 1:03.333 71.84

20 130 Sugiyama Racing JPN Miyagishima, Hiroto JPN RK / BMB / Yokohama 7 +17 Laps 1:06.269 68.66

21 105 Chiesa Corse ITA Ghiotto, Luca ITA Zanardi / Parilla / Dunlop 5 +19 Laps 1:02.260 73.08

22 109 Team Global JPN Sathienthirakul, Tanart IRL Maddox / TM / Dunlop 3 +21 Laps 1:02.599 72.69

23 110 Tony Kart Junior RT GBR Butcher, Lindsay GBR Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop +24 Laps

 Meilleur tour / Best lap : 107  Homi Mehta, Bryan - 1:00.248

Pas un tour / No lap

110 Tony Kart Junior RT GBR Butcher, Lindsay GBR Tony Kart / Vortex / Dunlop

Exclus / Excluded

106 Maddox Racing Team IDN Jakile, Andi IDN Zanardi / TM / Dunlop

119 Team Global JPN Tang, Andrew SGP Zanardi / Vortex / Dunlop

120 Racing Industria PHL Benitez, Javier Miguel PHL Zanardi / Vortex / Dunlop

#114 : 8' penalty for no respect of starting procedure, Art.2.20. of CIK-FIA General prescriptions

#106 : Excluded, black flag in accordance with Art. 2.24 - Incidents of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions

#120 : Excluded, black flag in accordance with Art. 2.24 - Incidents of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions

#119 : Excluded, black flag in accordance with Art. 2.24 - Incidents of CIK-FIA General Prescriptions

Sous réserve de contrôles technique & sportif / Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Steward #1 Steward #2 Steward #3
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